During the period under review, the following changes took place in the authorized and paid up share capital of the Company:

1. The authorized share capital of the Company was increased from Rs. 12,50,00,000/- consisting of 1,25,00,000 equity shares 
of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore Only) consisting of 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakh) equity 

shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each vide approval of the shareholders in their extra ordinary general meeting held on 
14.12.2024.

2. The paid capital of the Company was increased to Rs. 12,82,87,750/- divided into 12,82,8,775 equity shares of Rs.